

Decision: Miscellaneous Design Services - Procurement Authorization

At its meeting of October 16, 2017, the Board approved the recommendations in the staff report, as follows:

It is recommended that the Board:

1. Authorize award of Contract G85-351 for Miscellaneous Design Services to the following five firms, in the noted upset limit amounts, in Canadian funds, each for a three year duration from notification of award, on the basis of the five highest rated qualified proponents:

Firm	Upset Limit Amount
CH2M Hill Canada Limited	\$ 4,000,000.00
Cima Canada Inc.	\$ 4,000,000.00
HDR Corporation	\$ 4,000,000.00
Hatch Corporation	\$ 4,000,000.00
IBI Group Professional Services (Canada) Inc.	<u>\$ 4,000,000.00</u>
Total Overall Upset Limit Amount	\$ 20,000,000.00

Approved